

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 13241/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2012 in WPCT No.28/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

U.O.I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADAL DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Navjot Neelam, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renuka Sadana)
|Court Master

|