

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 18.07.2014  
Ld. COURT NO.: 01  
ITEM NO. : 56

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 25019 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ..PETITIONERS  
VERSUS  
BADAL DAS & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Learned Registrar on 22.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 9 has already come on record.***

***On behalf of respondent Nos.10 and 11, an undertaking has been given by the learned Advocate-on-Record, Ms. Tatini Basu that she would be appearing on their behalf also and filing the vakalatnama in two weeks' time. A further submission at Bar has been advanced that she would be adopting the same counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 9, which is already on record and copy is also served on the other side.***

***After compliance of the above-noted direction, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."***

It is submitted that though given undertaking Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 10 & 11 so far.

Since above respondents are still unserved as neither A.D. Cards nor the unserved registered envelop containing notice have been received back. The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. S.N.Terdal, Advocate  
Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR