

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:25/08/2014

COURT No.:R-1

ITEM No. :54

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 25019 of 2013

(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

Union of India & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Badal Das & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Learned Registrar's Court on 18/07/2014 when he was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"The undertaking given by the 1d. Counsel, Ms Tatini Basu on behalf of respondent Nos. 10 and 11 is withdrawn as they are proforma respondents.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within two weeks for effecting service on them. On failure, office to list before Registrar for asking orders for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 25.8.2014"

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken any steps to serve unserved Respondent Nos. 10 & 11 so far despite above order. The service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 9 and they are represented through Ms.Tatini Basu, Advocate. Counter Affidavit has also been filed.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Learned Registrar's with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2014.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate

Assistant Registrar