

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:** 13.07.2015

**COURT No.:** 4

**ITEM No.:** 59

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 25019 of  
2013**

(With Prayer For Interim-Relief)

UOI & ORS. ... PETITIONERS

Versus

BADAL DAS & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice."***

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the Eleven respondents.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent nos.1-9 and has also filed counter-affidavit and the same has been included in paper-books. Respondent Nos.10 & 11 have been duly served by dasti service, but they have not entered their appearances, so far. The Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of July, 2015.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to:-** Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate  
Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate

rm

**Assistant Registrar**