

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 23.09.2016  
COURT NO.: 13  
ITEM NO. : 41

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 25019 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim-relief)

U.O.I & ORS. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
BADAL DAS AND ORS. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

*"Hearing of the matter is likely to take some time.  
List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after six weeks."*

It is submitted that there are 11 respondents. Respondent Nos.1 to 9 are represented by Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate and she has also filed counter-affidavit and copy of the same has already been included in paper-books. Respondent Nos. 10 & 11 have been duly served by dasti service, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate  
Mr. Tatini Basu, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR