

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25019/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2012
in WPCT No. 28/2011 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADAL DAS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Goutam Kumar Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that the respondents have
already superannuated from service, we are not inclined to exercise
our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand disposed
of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR